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Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

Date: ‘FEB\___
MAND H. LAZARO

i Resourc iali
To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC) Senior Human Resource Specialist

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM in the CSC website:

[Hn Gl

SOFIA C. PAGSUYUIN

HRMO
Date: February 13, 2025
Salary/ Qualification Standards
Position Title (Parenthetical Title, if| Plantilla ltem .
No. licable No Job/ Pay | Monthly Salary ] . ) . Competency Place of Assignment
applicable) 2 Grade Education Training Experience Eligibility (if applicable)
Master's degree OR Certificate |40 hours of supervisory/ ) ; : .
- - d C
1 |Chief Tourism Operations Officer JsEC aIe 24 98185 in Leadership and management training/ learning 4 yearmal supemsc_:ry." &b Profc_es_sic_)nal.v' eeen N/A Ac.j\..'c‘cacy angtCrealives. Dosion
CTOO0-34-2009 ; ) management experience |Level Eligibility Division
Management from the CSC and development intervention
o 3 Master's degree OR Certificate [40 hours of supervisory/ . ; . ati e e
2 |Chief Tourism Operations Officer 818'53290 ;?1 5 24 98185 in Leadership and management training/ learning :fniizfsecr::;l:’e;\”m?wf ESV;E?E;Z:EF Al Bnoand N/A -[;Oe;in;:;r\gf%z:ﬁmn DRIoR,;
Management from the CSC and development intervention 9 experience: L6 gibiity
Master's degree OR Certificate [40 hours of supervisory/ ; . . —
- - Devel
3 |Chief Tourism Operations Officer 8.?58 2812—?1 6 24 98185 in Leadership and management training/ learning syedrol supemsc_)ryl G5 Proftas_S{c_)nal.’ SeuRH N/A Tour_lsm s oproent Biyisiorn,
-39~ i f management experience |Level Eligibility Regional Office VII
Management from the CSC and development intervention
o i Master's degree OR Certificate |40 hours of supervisory/ . . : lati —_—
4 |Chief Tourism Operations Officer OSEC-DCTR 24 98185 in Leadership and management training/ learning St SUPEN'SF’M E= me?s.s'.?na” Second N/A T°”f'5"" RERuISmor Bivlslbn,
CTOO0-8-1998 ; : management experience |Level Eligibility Regional Office VII
Management from the CSC and development intervention
OSEC-DOTB- < 2 years of relevant Legal Review, Research and
5 |Attorney IV ATY4-1-1998 23 87315 Bachelor of Laws 8 hours of relevant training eipariance RA 1080 (BAR) N/A Dbciimantation DRISIGH
Supervising Tourism Operations OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant to o 3 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second Tourism Development Division,
g Officer SVTOO0-2-2013 = L the job 16 hors ol wisvantiaining experience Level Eligibility B Regional Office IV-B
7 Supervising Tourism Operations g&?googjs 99 78162 Bachelor's degree relevant to TG e R EEIRT 3 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second N/A Tourism Regulation Division,
Officer 2016 the job 9 experience Level Eligibility Regional Office IV-B
Qo 4 ) OSEC-DOTB- : ; Tourism Development and
8 g?fl?:errlsmg Toupen Dperaticns SVTOO-35- 22 78162 tthc_:t.;llors degras relava o 16 hours of relevant training z yeeat_'s of peleyant (L:S F]rtéﬁggz{?:all sacand N/A Regulation Division, Regional
i 1998 j xperience evel Eligibility Gffice Xl
OSEC-DOTB- ; :
9 [Senior Tourism Operations Officer |SRTOO-28- 18 51304 Bac_helors degres ralsvant o 8 hours of relevant training : years of relevant £S5 Prof§§s!9nall Secand N/A Manpower Training Division
2016 the job experience Level Eligibility
OSEC-DOTB-
i M
10 | Administrative Officer V ADOF5-14- 18 51304  |Bachelorsdegree relevantto g e of relevant training SYERE e it L3 Prafessional Sacom NIA meursimeti: Hisrasmant
2016 the job experience Level Eligibility ivision
OSEC-DOTB- .
. ) i : Bachelor's degree relevant to - 2 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second Product Menitoring and
11 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer ?59200—56- 18 51304 the job 8 hours of relevant training eHpsHeNGS Level Eligibiity N/A Evaluation Division
OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's d I i . f rel ¢S Professional/ S P Statistics, Economic Analysis
12 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer |SRTOO-47- 18 51304 achelors degree relevantio: | s hours of relevant training i event s nnaResen N/A and Information Management
1998 the job experience Level Eligibility Division




i
b
i
i
|
i
I

OSEC-DOTE Tourism Development and
) . . p ) Bachelor's degree relevant to - 2 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second Regulation Division, Cordilera
13 | Senior Tourism Operations Officer ?;9‘;00 16- 18 51304 ihe job 8 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A Administrative Region (CAR)
Reglonal Office
OSEC-DOTB- . Tourism Development and
14 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer |SRTCO-15- 18 51304 Baclh elor's degree relevant to 8 hours of relevant training 2 years of relevant cs Profgs.s!c.)nall Second N/A Regulation Divislon, Regional
the job experience Level Eligibility
16898 Office li
OSEC-DOTB- . Tourism Development and
15 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer |SRTOO-39~ 18 51304  |Dachelorsdegreerelevantto o\ o frelevanttraining |2 Years of relevant CS Profassional/ Secand NA Regulation Division, Regional
) the job experience Level Eligibility ’
2016 Offlce VIl
16 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer | Soc<-POTB- | g s1304  |Bachelorsdegree relevantto |\ o ot relovant traini 2 years of relevant CS Professional Secand N/A Louﬁfarzo?\e;?J;?oT.er;:;gnal
pe SRT00-9-1998 the job BN |experience Level Eligibility Offie IX ’
OSEC-DOTB- . Tourlsm Development and
17 |Senior Tourism Operations Officer |SRTOO-20- 18 51304  |Bachelors degree relevantto 1o\ ot retevant training 2 years of relevant CS Professional/ Second N/A Regulation Division, Regiona!
the job experience Level Eligibility
2009 Office XII
Bachelor's degree in ! .
Office of the Director, Naticnal
OSEC-DOTB- Commerce/ Business L 1 year of relevant . ; ¢ ;
18 |Accountant 1 A2-32.2009 16 43560 Administration major in 4 hours of relevant training experience RA 1080 (CPA) N/A g?r?::l Region (NCR) Regional
Accounting
Bachelor's degree in
OSEC-DOTBE- Commerce/ Business . 1 year of relevant Office of the Direcier, Regional
19 |Accountant ) A2-12-1G98 16 43560 Adminlstration major in 4 hours of relevant training experience RA 1080 (CPA) N/A Office V
Accounting
OSEC-DOTB-
20 |Information Systems Analyst Il INFOSA2-26- 16 43560 E':achilors degres relevant to 4 hours of relevant training 1 year of relevant cs Pr°f?s.s!c.’"au Second N/A Infermation Technology Division
2016 the jol experience Leval Eligibility
. OSEC-DOTE- Bachelor's degree relevant to . 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second Public Affairs and Communication
21 [Information Officer I INFO2-31-2008 | 1° 40208 i ob 4 hours of relevant training experlence Level Eligibility NA Management Division
. OSEC-DOTBE- Bachelor's degree relevant to ) , 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second Advocacy and Creatives Design
22 | Information Officer I INFO2-56-2016 | 1° 40208 lthe job 4haurs of relevant training | perience Leve) Eligibilty NA " |oivision
OSEC-DOTB- . . .
23 | Administrative Officer IV ADOF4-30- 15 40208 Bachelor‘s degree relevant to 4 hours of relevant training 1 year of relevant cs Prof9§s!qnau Sacond NA %ce %f| Ithe Directer, Regional
2016 the job experience Level Eligibility ice
. OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant to - 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second P
Audit D
24 (Internal Auditor It |AUD2-12-2009 15 40208 the job 4 hours of relevant training experience Level Eliglbillty N/A Management Audit Division
. . QSEC-DOTE- Bachelor's degree relevant to . 1 year of relevant CS Professionai/ Second Tourism Development Divislon,
25 | Tourism Operations Officer Il TO02-32-2016 15 40208 the job 4 hours of relevant training axperience Level Eligiblity N/A Regional Office VI
. . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degrea relevant to - 1 year of relevant C8 Professlonal/ Second e
26 | Teurism Operations Officer Il T002-3-2000 15 40208 the job 4 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A Standards Development Division
; ’ OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant to - 1 year of relevant CS Professiconal/ Second Standards Monitering and
21 | Tourism Operations Offlcer TOO2.61-1998 |  '° 40208 line job 4 hours of relevant raining | o ance Level Eligibility N/A Enforcement Division
28 |Taurism Operations Officer I ?ggg-gsc_):lrs?as 15 40208 Bachelcr's degree relevant to 4 hours of refevant training 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second NA Product Monitaring and

the job

experience

Level Eligibility

Evaluation Division




PLO1-15-2016

the job

Leve! Eligibliity

OSEC-DOTE Bachelor's d levant t 1 f relevant CS Professional/ Second Stafistics, Economic Analysls
: . = - egree reievani (o . year or relevan C1essIon o
29 | Tourism Operations Officer Il 1002-52-1998 15 40208 ihe job 4 hours of relevant training expetiance Level Eligibility N/A aD?:rjile)f:mau n Management
OSEC-DOTB Bachelor's degree relavant to 1 year of relavant CS Professionall Second Tourism Development and
. . a = 'S D. Ry ) . I
30 | Tourism Operations Officer Il TOO2-7-1398 16 40208 ihe job 4 hours of relevant training experience Leve! Eligibillty N/A Regcl.:alaltllon ivision, Regiona
. . OSEC-DOTB- Bacheler's degree relgvant to - 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second Tourism Regulation Division,
31 | Tourism Operations Officer || TOO2-11-1998 16 40208 the job 4 hours of relevant training experience Level Eliglbility N/A Regional Office Il
. . N Tourism Development and
32 | Tourism Operations Officer i OSEC-DOTB- 15 40208 Bachelor's degree relevant o 4 hours of relevant training 1 yearof relevant cs Profggs!QnaU Second A Regulation Division, Regional
TOO2-16-1998 the job experience Level Eligibility Office IV-A
OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's d levant t 1 year of relevant CS Professionall Second Tourism Regulation Division,
33 [Tourism Operations Officer Il 15 40208 nelors degree relevant 1o | 4 pours of relevant training year o} relevan roressiana N/A National Capital Region (NCR)
TOO2-28-1998 the job experience Level Eligibility
Regional Office
OSEC-DOTB Bachelor's degree relevant to 1 year of relevant C$ Professional/ Second Tourism Regulation Division,
i . N i ional Capital Regi
34 Tourism Operations Officer Il TO02-64.1998 15 40208 the job 4 hours of relevant training expatience Level Eligibility N/A Natlf:na apital Region (NCR)
Regional Office
QSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant to 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second Tourism Development and
35 |Tourism Operations Officer Il T002-30.1998 15 40208 the job 4 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A Re?cﬂa\tflon Division, Regional
Tourism Developrnent and
. ) QOSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant to . 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second ion Divisi .
36 |Tourism Operations Cfficer Il TOO2-9-2021 15 40208 the job 4 hours of relevant fraining experience Level Eligibility N/A Relg;;a\t:on ivision, Regional
) . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degresa relevant to . 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Secend Tourism Development Division,
37 |Tourism Operations Cfficer I TOO02-31-1998 16 40208 the job 4 hours of relevant training experience Leve! Eligibility N/A Regional Office VI
. N OSEC-DOTE- Bachelor's degres relevant to . 1 year of relevant C8 Professional/ Second Tourism Regulation Division,
38 | Fourism Operations Officer )l T002-33-1998 15 40208 the job 4 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A Regional Office VI
: OSEC-DOTB. Bachelor's degree relevant to 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second Tourism Development and
. > = - " e . orr R .
39 | Tourism Operations Officer Il T002-39.-1998 15 40208 the job 4 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A Reg;ela)t(lon Division, Regional
OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant to 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second Tourism Development and
40 |Tourism Operations Officer Il TOD2-36-2016 15 40208 the job 4 heurs of relevant training axperience Level Eligibility N/A Re?ct:ala)gon Division, Regional
Administrative Officer IV (Budget OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relavant to 1 year of relevant CS Professional/ Second
. Divisi
41 Officer 1) ;\(%CB)HAS- 15 40208 ihe job 4 hours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility N/A Budgst Division
Administrative Officer Il (Records OSEC-DOTE- Bachelor's degree relevant to 1 yaar of relevant C3 Professional/ Second .
42 ADOF3-22- 14 37024 : 4 hours of relevant training . N N/A Human Reseurce Division
Officer 1) 2009 the job experence Level Eligibility
h School arad Photegrapher
. , . High School graduate or {CSC MC 11, 5. 1996, as i i
Administrative Assistant VI OSEC-DOTB- . . 2 years of relevant ' . Advecacy and Creatives Design
43 N 12 32245 Completion of relevant 8 hours of retevant training . amended by CSC MC 10, N/A s
{Photographer IV} ADASB-4-2008 vocalionalitrade courss exparience s. 2013 - Cat, 1) Division
44 |Planning Officer | OSEC-DOTB- 11 30024 Bachelor's degrse relevant to None required Nane required CS Professianal/ Second N/A Monitoring Division




OSEC-DOTB-

Bachelor's degree relevant to

CS Professional/ Second

45 |Planning Officer | PLO1-16-2016 1 30024 the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A Planning Division
. OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant to ’ ) CS Professional/ Second Public Affairs and Communication
46 |Information Officer | INFO1 -1-2024 11 30024 the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A Management Divislon
\ . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant to I CS Professional/ Second . .
47 |Tourism Operations Officer | TOO1-27-2016 11 30024 the job None required None required Level Eligibility NA Manpower Training Division
. . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relavant to CS Professional/ Second Preduct Planning and
48 |Tourism Operations Officer | T001.27.2000 | 1 30024 the Job None required None required Level Eliglbility N/A Development Division
. ) OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant to . . CS Professlonal! Second et
49 |Tourism Operations Officer | TOO1-27-1998 1 30024 the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A Standards Development Divisien
. ) QOSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant to . ) CS Professional/ Second e
50 |Tourism Operations Officer | TOO1-28-1998 11 30024 the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A Standards Development Division
. . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant te . ) CS Professional/ Second Tourism Development Planning
51 |Tourism Operations Officer | TOO1-56-1998 1 30024 the job Nane required None required Level Eligibility NA Division
, ' OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant to . ) CS Professional/ Second Product Monitoring and
52 |Tourism Operations Officer | TOO1-22-2009 11 30024 the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A Evaluation Division
. . : QSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant to ) ) CS Professicnal/ Second Tourism Developmant Division,
53 | Tourism Operations Officer | TOO1-32-2016 11 30024 the job None required None required Level Eligibllity N/A Regional Office |
. Tourism Development and
. OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant to ) CS Professional/ Second o
54 |Tourism Operations Officer | TOO01-35-2009 11 30024 the job None required Nene required Level Eligibility N/A Regulation Division, Regicnal
Office IV-A
’ Tourism Development and
. . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant fo - . CS Professional/ Second ; . ) .
68 |Tourism Operations Officer | TOO1-36-2016 bk 30024 the job None required None required Leve! Eiigibility N/A, g?r?ct.lela\t;on Division, Regional
X . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant to ; . CS Professional/ Second Tourism Development Division,
56 |Tourism Operations Officer | TOO1-37-2018 11 30024 the job None required None required Level Eligibility N/A Regional Office VI
. . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relevant to . CS8 Professional/ Second Tourism Development Division,
57 |Tourism Operations Officer | TOO1-37.2000 11 30024 the job Nene required None required Level Eligibility N/A Regional Office VII
. Tourism Development and
. . OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor’s degree relevant to ) . C5 Professional/ Second ) e .
|
58 |Tourism Operations Officer | TOO1-40-2009 11 30024 the job None required None required Level Eligibility NiA CR;;?CLia‘;l(on Division, Regiona
. Tourlsm Develepment and
. OSEC-DOTB- Bachelor's degree relavant to f ’ CS Professional/ Second . N )
59 [Tourism Operatiens Offlcer | TOO1-55-1998 1 30024 the job None raquired None required Level Eligibility NA gﬁr?glela)t(lﬁr Division, Regional
80 Administrative Assistant Il ggigsagm' 0o 23226 Completion of two-year studies 4 hours of relevant traini 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professional/ First MA Office of the Director, Office of
(Secretary I} 2009 in ccollege soire aining experience Level Eligibility Public Affairs and Advocacy
81 Administrative Assistant IH Egigsﬂ?& a9 23996 Completion of two-year studies 4 hours of relevant trainin 1 year of relevant S Sub-Professional/ First NA Office of the Director, Intemal
(Secretary 11} 2016 in college aning experience Level Eligibility Audit Service




Administrative Assistant [l

OSEC-DOTB-

Completion of two-year studies

1 year of relevant

CS Sub-Professional/ First

Cffice of the Director, Natlonal

ADAS3-2 i i i i
62 (Secretary Il) 200983— 4- 09 23226 in college 4 hours of relevant tratning expetlence Leval Eligibility N/A, g:r?;fl Region (NCR) Regional
- . . ) OSEC-DOTB- Office of the Director, National
Administrative- Assistant |1l (Senior Completion of two-year studies - 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professlonal/ First f . .
63 Bookkeeper) 23%83—18— 09 23226 in college 4 hours of relevant training experience Leve! Eligibility N/A g?rﬂt:l Region (NCR) Regional
Administrative Assistant Il| OSEG-DOTB- Completion of two-year studies 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professional/ First Office of the Director, Regional
64 |(secretary I o2z 09 23226 lin college 4 hours of relevant tralning | b e e Level Eligibility NA - loffice
g5 |Administrative Assistant [l (Senior ggigé_[ﬁ;B 09 23926 Complstion of two-year studies 4h f relevant traini 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professional/ First N/A Office of the Director, Regional
Bookkeeper) 2016 In college ours of relevant training experience Level Eligibiiity Office Il
66 Admintstrative Assistant [li (Senior 28:&;2038 09 23296 Completion of two-year studies 4 hours of relevant trainin 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professional/ First NA Office of the Director, Regional
Bookkeeper) 2016 in college ours o 9 experience Level Eligibility Office IV-A
a7 |Administrative Assistant (Il (Senior 23}5;_013?8 09 23226 Compietion of two-year studies ah f relevant traini 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professional/ First NA Office of the Diractor, Regional
Baokkeeper) 2016 in college ours of relevant training experience Level Eligibility Office VIl
68 Administrative Assistant II! ggggé%g_r& 09 23998 Completion of two-year studies ah £ retevant trainin 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professlonal/ First NA Office of the Directer, Regional
(Secretary I1) 2009 in college ours g experience Leval Eligibility Office X1l
oo |Administrative Assistant Il v euviLall I psoo  |Completion of two-year studies |, 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professional/ First NA Office of the Director, Regional
(Secretary I1) 2009 in college 9 experience Level Eligibility Office XIII
Administrative Assistant Il OSEC-DOTB- Completion of two-year studies 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professional/ First]
70 (Bookkeeper) ;30»;82-28- 08 21448 in college 4 hours of relevant training experlence Level Eligibility N/A Accounting Division
Administrative Assistant [l OSEC-DOTE- Completion of two-year studies 1 year of relevant CS Sub-Professicnal/ First
- - = H . D. Y
71 (Bookkeeper) 9{!))0282 27 08 21448 in college 4 hours of relevant training experience Leve! Eligibiiity N/A Accounting Division
- . . OSEC-DOTB- Completion of two-year studies . -|C8 Sub-Professional/ First s
72 | Tourism Operations Assistant TOA-20-1995 a7 20110 in college None required None required Level Efigibility N/A Standards Development Division
) N . OSEC-DOTB- Completion of two-year studies ) . C8 Sub-Professional/ First Standards Monitoring and
73 |Tourism Operations Assistant TOA6-1398 or 20110 In college None required None required Level Eligibility N/A Enforcement Divisian
Communications
" . Completion of two-year studies Equipment Operator
Administrative Aide IV )
v . OSEC-DOTB- in college or High School " ) {CSC MG 11, s. 1998, as ; "
74 |[Communications Equipment ADA4-13-2009 04 16833 graduate with relevant None required None required N/A General Services Division

Operator 1]

vocational/trade course

amended by CSC MC 10,
5. 2013 - Cat. H)




Pursuant to DOT's Equal Employment Oppartunty Principle (EEOP) Policy, we encourage and welcome qualifed applicants, regardless of age, sex, sexual orlentation and gender identity, civil status, disability, religion, ethnicity, or political affiliation in
compliance with 2017 ORAOHRA {revised 2018) and CSC MC on PRIME-HRM. Interested and qualifled applicants should signify their intesest in writing {indicate the position, item number and name of the office/division where the vacancy is). Attach the
following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than February 28, 2025.

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with Work Experience Sheet {WES) and recent passport-sized plcture (CS Form No, 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license;

; 4, Photocopy of Transcript of Records; and

[ 5. Photocopy of Training Certificates,

g * Original documents must be on hand and ready once requested

] Note: Applicatits must submit one (1) set'of docurhients for every position being applied for.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to address thelr letter of intent to the following addressee and send through courlerfemail their application to:

SOFIA C. PAGSUYUIN

Chief, Human Resource Division

Department of Tourism, 351 Sen, Gil Puyat Avenue, Makatl City
dotcareers2024&tourism.gov.ph

Reminder:
For applications sent through email, the subject shoud be read as: “Position applied for <space> item no. <space> Full Name of Applicant” {e.g. Tourism Operations Officer | OSEC-DOTB-TO02-67-1998 Juan J. Dela Cruz).
APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED,

All next-in-rank employees who would not submit their applications are advised to submit a waiver.
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